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Breakfast
Cooked breakfast dishes are served until 12pm; Sundays until 1pm

FROM THE COUNTER (help yourself to jams and butter from the table)

Bread board with croissant or pain au chocolat

Bread board with almond croissant
Croissant or 2 slices of sourdough
Pain au chocolat

Almond croissant

Fruit salad, granola and yoghurt

Served with Greek yoghurt and Ottolenghi granola

Cardamom, date and strawberry muesli
Overnight oats and quinoa served with peanut and sesame brittle, date-tahini syrup and strawberries

Dutch baby pancake with poached plums and Iranian pistachios
Served with orange yoghurt and mixed berries

Shakshuka, North African dish with eggs, peppers and tomatoes

Served with labneh and grilled focaccia

Scrambled tofu and rose harissa

Served on sourdough with spicy avocado and Middle Eastern salad

Welsh rarebit on sourdough

Served with a fried egg and mixed leaf salad

Polenta, feta and sweetcorn cakes with poached egg and spicy guacamole

Served with mixed leaf salad

Scrambled eggs and smoked salmon

Served with toasted focaccia, mixed leaf salad and créme fraiche

Middle Eastern breakfast

Middle Eastern salad, tahini and chickpeas with lemon and parsley, sheep labneh, mixed olives,
lemon marmalade served with grilled pitta and za’atar focaccia

SIDES
Greek yoghurt
Spicy guacamole

Portobello mushroom with garlic and feta

Smoked back bacon

Fried chorizo with preserved lemon oil
Grilled manouri cheese

Smoked salmon

£3.50
£3.50
£3.50
£3.50
£3.80
£4.50
£4.50

DRINKS

Double espresso

Double macchiato

Americano

Cappuccino, latte, flat white

(Large, soy milk, almond milk +50p)

Ottolenghi hot chocolate, mocha

(Large +50p)

Tea: English breakfast, earl grey,
camomile, green, rooibos

Fresh mint tea

Mineral water, small/ large

Fresh juice: orange, apple, cranberry,

pink grapefruit, tomato

Wi-fi password: aubergine

Please let your waiter know if you have any food allergies

Discretionary 12.5% service charge will be added to your bill.

£5.90
£6.85
£3.30
£3.30
£3.80

£9.50

£8.50

£10.50

£12.50

£12.20

£8.50

£11.00

£12.20

£12.50

£2.80
£2.80
£2.80
£3.00
£3.50
£2.50

£2.50
£2.50/£4.00

£3.80



