## OTTOLENGHI

## Breakfast

Cooked breakfast dishes are served until 12pm; Sundays until 1pm

<b>FROM THE COUNTER</b> (help yourself to jams and butter from the table)	
Bread board with croissant or pain au chocolat	£5.90
Bread board with almond croissant	£6.85
Croissant or 2 slices of sourdough	£3.30
Pain au chocolat	£3.30
Almond croissant	£3.80
Fruit salad, granola and yoghurt Served with Greek yoghurt and Ottolenghi granola	£9.50
<b>Cardamom, date and strawberry muesli</b> Overnight oats and quinoa served with peanut and sesame brittle, date-tahini syrup and strawberries	£8.50
<b>Dutch baby pancake</b> with poached plums and Iranian pistachios Served with orange yoghurt and mixed berries	£10.50
<b>Shakshuka,</b> North African dish with eggs, peppers and tomatoes Served with labneh and grilled focaccia	£12.50
Scrambled tofu and rose harissa Served on sourdough with spicy avocado and Middle Eastern salad	£12.20
Welsh rarebit on sourdough Served with a fried egg and mixed leaf salad	£8.50
Polenta, feta and sweetcorn cakes with poached egg and spicy guacamole Served with mixed leaf salad	£11.00
Scrambled eggs and smoked salmon Served with toasted focaccia, mixed leaf salad and crème fraîche	£12.20
Middle Eastern breakfast Middle Eastern salad, tahini and chickpeas with lemon and parsley, sheep labneh, mixed olives, lemon marmalade served with grilled pitta and za'atar focaccia	£12.50

SIDES		DRINKS	
Greek yoghurt	£3.50	Double espresso	£2.80
Spicy guacamole	£3.50	Double macchiato	£2.80
Portobello mushroom with garlic and feta	£3.50	Americano	£2.80
Smoked back bacon	£3.50	Cappuccino, latte, flat white	£3.00
Fried chorizo with preserved lemon oil	£3.80	(Large, soy milk, almond milk +50p)	
Grilled manouri cheese	£4.50	Ottolenghi hot chocolate, mocha	£3.50
Smoked salmon	£4.50	(Large +50p)	
		Tea: English breakfast, earl grey, camomile, green, rooibos	£2.50
		Fresh mint tea	£2.50
		Mineral water, small/ large	£2.50/£4.00
		Fresh juice: orange, apple, cranberry,	
		pink grapefruit, tomato	£3.80

Wi-fi password: aubergine

## Please let your waiter know if you have any food allergies

Discretionary 12.5% service charge will be added to your bill.